WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

6/30/2024 thru 6/30/2024
Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All
Incident # Date Time

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-022034

06/30/2024 01:49:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-022036 06/30/2024 02:30: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-022038 06/30/2024 02:44: SUSPICIOUS PERSON S BRADDOCK ST/ W GERRARD ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-022044 06/30/2024 04:39: CIVIL DISPUTE 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
CIVIL DISPUTE

24-022046 06/30/2024 06:35: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 2200 BLOCK TAFT CIR
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

24-022053 06/30/2024 08:25: DOMESTIC 2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DOMESTIC

24-022058 06/30/2024 10:19: ALL ANIMAL CALLS W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-022059 06/30/2024 10:47: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-022060 06/30/2024 11:37: LARCENY 1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
LARCENY

24-022061 06/30/2024 11:53: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 200 BLOCK JUBILEE CT
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-022064 06/30/2024 13:10: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK FOX DR

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC



24-022068

24-022069

24-022071

24-022072

24-022073

24-022079

24-022080

24-022082

24-022094

24-022095

24-022096

24-022100

24-022101

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

13:58:

14:13:

14:18:

14:46:

15:06:

17:08:

17:16:

17:45:

19:40:

20:12:

20:15:

21:20:

21:34:

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

SEXUAL ASSAULT
SEXUAL ASSAULT

FRAUD
FRAUD

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

DOMESTIC
POLICE INFORMATION

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

THREATS / PHONE CALLS
POLICE INFORMATION

JUVENILE PROBLEM
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DUI
DUI

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

300 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE

400 BLOCK STONE MEADOW CT

600 BLOCK BATTLE AVE

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-022103

24-022104

24-022106

24-022109

24-022113

24-022114

24-022115

24-022116

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

06/30/2024

Total Number of Calls:

21:46:

21:49:

22:04:

22:24:

22:45:

23:03:

23:05:

23:16:

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

WARRANT CASE
POLICE INFORMATION

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

32

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

ARMISTEAD ST/ SPRING HOUSE CT

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
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