## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

6/30/2024 thru 6/30/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-022034	06/30/2024 01:49:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022036	06/30/2024 02:30:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-022038	06/30/2024 02:44:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	S BRADDOCK ST/ W GERRARD ST
24-022044	06/30/2024 04:39:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-022046	06/30/2024 06:35:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	2200 BLOCK TAFT CIR
24-022053	06/30/2024 08:25:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-022058	06/30/2024 10:19:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
24-022059	06/30/2024 10:47:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022060	06/30/2024 11:37:	LARCENY LARCENY	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022061	06/30/2024 11:53:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK JUBILEE CT
24-022064	06/30/2024 13:10:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK FOX DR

24-022068	06/30/2024 13:58:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE
24-022069	06/30/2024 14:13:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	400 BLOCK STONE MEADOW CT
24-022071	06/30/2024 14:18:	SEXUAL ASSAULT SEXUAL ASSAULT	600 BLOCK BATTLE AVE
24-022072	06/30/2024 14:46:	FRAUD FRAUD	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-022073	06/30/2024 15:06:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN
24-022079	06/30/2024 17:08:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022080	06/30/2024 17:16:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022082	06/30/2024 17:45:	DOMESTIC POLICE INFORMATION	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-022094	06/30/2024 19:40:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-022095	06/30/2024 20:12:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
24-022096	06/30/2024 20:15:	JUVENILE PROBLEM VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-022100	06/30/2024 21:20:	<b>DUI</b> DUI	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022101	06/30/2024 21:34:	CUSTODY DISPUTE CUSTODY DISPUTE	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-022103	06/30/2024 21:46:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022104	06/30/2024 21:49:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-022106	06/30/2024 22:04:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	ARMISTEAD ST/ SPRING HOUSE CT
24-022109	06/30/2024 22:24:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-022113	06/30/2024 22:45:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-022114	06/30/2024 23:03:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
24-022115	06/30/2024 23:05:	WARRANT CASE POLICE INFORMATION	CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE
24-022116	06/30/2024 23:16:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
Total Number of Calls:		32	

**Printed:** 7/1/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency